O7 -3 FORM PTO-1595 1:31 92  JUL 2 7 1998	BO - 1998  ET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	780506 ▼ ▼ ▼	
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mirek Planeta  Peter V. Tkach	Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Name: Macro Engineering & Technology	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  No  No  No  Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 199 Traders Blvd. East	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Micriago ONE TAU AVE	
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name Rogers & Scott Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$    40.00     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 214 Randall Street	8. Deposit account number: 18-1840	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000119 181840 09092039 DO NOT U FE:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Robert F. Delbridge Name of Person Signing	Signature  Total number of pages to different sheet:  Date  Total number of pages to different sheet:  4	

CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS WE, MIREK PLANETA, and PETER V. TKACH whose full

postal addresses respectively are: 199 Traders Blvd. East, Mississauga, Ontario,

Canada, L4Z 2E5 and 1992 Bough Beeches Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2J7

made an invention entitled

GAUGE DISTRIBUTION IN TUBULAR PLASTIC FILM

WITH EDGE CONTROL

for which a Patent Application was filed in the United States on June 5, 1998 under

Serial No. 09/092039

AND WHEREAS MACRO ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INC.,

whose full post office address is 199 Traders Blvd. East, Mississauga, Ontario,

Canada, L4Z 4X6, is the beneficial owner of the invention.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by MACRO

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INC., and other good and valuable

consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; we, the said inventors,

hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell,

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0685

assign and transfer to the said MACRO ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INC., its successors and assigns the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries.

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent to said MACRO ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

	SIGNED at	Mangerman	Ontar	io, Canada
this _	141	day of _	34	, 1998.

MIREK PLANETA

PETER V. TKACH

I hereby confirm that before me personally appeared MIREK PLANETA and PETER V. TKACH to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in the foregoing instrument, and that MIREK PLANETA and PETER V. TKACH in my presence executed this instrument and who be me being sworn did acknowledge that they executed this instrument as their free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

MADDELL Notary Public

ROBERT FRANCIS DELBRIDGE, holery Further Province of Ontarto, limited to the attestation of instruments and the leaking of afficients, for Rogers & Scott, Patent and Trademark Agents. Expires April 9, 2001

06191252.8AS

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

**PATENT** REEL: 9343 FRAME: 0687